

## Integra LifeSciences to Present at the Oppenheimer Healthcare Conference

PLAINSBORO, N.J., Dec. 8, 2011 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation (Nasdaq:IART) announced today that it will present at the Oppenheimer Healthcare Conference in New York City. At 1:30 PM ET on Wednesday, December 14, 2011, Ms. Angela Steinway, Head of Investor Relations of Integra, will present. A webcast will not be available for this presentation.

Integra LifeSciences, a world leader in medical devices, is dedicated to limiting uncertainty for surgeons, so they can concentrate on providing the best patient care. Integra offers innovative solutions in orthopedics, neurosurgery, spine, reconstructive and general surgery. For more information, please visit <a href="https://www.integralife.com">www.integralife.com</a>

CONTACT: Integra LifeSciences Holdings Corporation

John B. Henneman, III

Executive Vice President, Chief Financial Officer

(609) 275-0500

jack.henneman@integralife.com

Investor Relations:

Angela Steinway

(609) 936-2268

angela.steinway@integralife.com